

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BIDTABS**

DATE:
WBS: VARIOUS
DESCRIPTION: ANNUAL FIBER OPTIC CABLE MAINTENANCE NEEDS
WAKE, DURHAM, ORANGE, JOHNSTON, GRANVILLE, VANCE,
COUNTY: WARREN

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Precision Contracting Services		Advanced Fiber Network		Fulcher Electric	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	INSTALL MESSENGER CABLE (NCDOT PROVIDED MESSENGER)	15000	LF	\$0.95	\$ 14,250.00	\$1.05	\$ 15,750.00	\$1.65	\$ 24,750.00
2	GUY ASSEMBLY	6	EA	\$275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$225.00	\$ 1,350.00
3	2" RISER WITH HEAT SHRINKING TUBING	18	EA	\$295.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$275.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$380.00	\$ 6,840.00
4	INSTALL AERIAL SMFO CABLE	35000	LF	\$0.59	\$ 20,650.00	\$1.05	\$ 36,750.00	\$1.25	\$ 43,750.00
5	INSTALL UNDERGROUND SFMO CABLE	45000	LF	\$0.54	\$ 24,300.00	\$1.10	\$ 49,500.00	\$1.35	\$ 60,750.00
6	SPLICE FIBER OPTIC CABLE	(1500	EA	\$25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$125.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$143.50	\$ 215,250.00
7	TEST FIBER OPTIC CABLE	200	HR	\$65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BID: \$					116,660.00	\$	321,550.00	\$	382,690.00